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Newsletter for week ending 25 January 2015



North - South



East - West

Mon

Janet Reynolds & Peter Cork**
Mim Blomquist & Therese Best
Tue
Day
Ronda Cross & Lesley Johnstone
Judy Jones & Jan Hocking

Night
Matti Shub & Andrew Blecher
Leonora Clarke & Roger Taylor**
Wed

Betty & Tom Blom


Jude Adams & Richard Gilbert**
Fri

Allan York & Carlo Venturini

Henry Josling & Steve Curtis**
Sat

Diva Hatfield & Richard Gilbert
Gwenda Mealyea & Evelyn Harmat
Hand of the week: Saturday 24 Jan Board 05 N-S vul Dealer N
Reopening doubles
North passes and East opens 1(. Now South is in a quandary. They have 14 HCP, which is sufficient for a Double, but without 4 hearts a Double is risky. The alternative is to bid 2(, which is also risky as South has only 4 clubs. Therefore, on balance, South should Pass.  
West has 5 HCP and 1 shortage point, a fit with East, and therefore should bid 2(. Here the bidding will cease and Declarer should go one down.
What if West passed? Now North has a problem. They have only 7 HCP, and a singleton in spades. There are two considerations. Does East have 19 HCP, in which case North should pass. If East has only 12 HCP then South probably has 15 HCP and a hand unsuitable for a double (ie not 4 hearts).If West passes, on all probabilities, North should double and then pass whatever South bids. (Since North passed originally, South should know that North is weak and is merely “protecting” South’s presumed opening hand.) This will give North-South a positive score.

Interestingly, on Saturday all Easts were in spades with varying results.
Bridge Lessons will commence on Wednesday 04 February at 12.30 pm. These lessons will be repeated on Thursday night at 7.30 pm commencing 05 February. Please contact the club for further details
Sandra and Ian
	( 7


( A1083


	( 109872


	( K104


( Q953	( AKJ64


( QJ72		( 94


( 63		( AJ5


( 982		( J76


	( 1082


 	( K65


  	( KQ4


  	( AQ53





   N      E      S      W


    -     1(     -        -


   ??








